

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION (EXH. 49) IN SPECIAL
CIVIL SUIT No. 279 OF 2023**

1. The present application has been filed by the plaintiff stating that, Defendant No. 2 is expired on 20/06/2020. However, due to the reasons mentioned in the application, he could not file the application for bringing the Legal Heirs of defendant No. 2 on record within stipulated time. So, he prayed to condone the delay. Defendants filed their say and resisted the application.

2. Considering this fact that defendant No. 2 is no more and in the interest of justice, the delay needs to be condoned. Hence, following order.

ORDER

- (1) Application stands allowed, subject to costs of Rs. 200/-.
- (2) The delay is hereby condoned.

Date : 26/07/2024.

Sd/-
(Yashshree Marulkar)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Igatpuri